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PARAMETERS 

Description 

Identification 

Solubility 

Density 

Refractive Index at 20 °C 

Acid value 

Peroxide value (meq/kg at time of 
pack, 20°C) ( PE 2.5.5) 

Saponification value 

Unsaponifiable matter 

CROMATOGRAPHY 

Palmitic acid 

Palmitoleic acid 

Stearic acid 

Oleic acid 

Linoleic acid 

Linolenic acid 

Arachidic acid 

Laurie acid 

Myristic acid 

Observations 

SPECIFICATIONS 

Yellowish to green oily liquid, 
almost odourless and 
characteristic bland taste. 

Complies with the standard. 

Slightly soluble in ethanol 96 °. 
Soluble in chloroform and ether. 
Insoluble in water. 

0.910 -0.922 

1.473 - 1.476 

max. 0.5 

max. 10 

182 -194 

< 1 % 

FATTY ACID FRACTION: 

6.0-8.0 % 

max. 0.5 

3.0 %-6.0 % 

12.0 %-27 % 

60.0 % - 76.0 % 

max. 0.5 % 

max. 0.5 % 

max. 0.5 % 

max. 0.3 % 

METHOD 

STORAC.E: KEEP FULL AND WELL CLOSED IN A DRY PLACE AND AWAY FROM LIGHT. 

Conclusion 

COMPLI S i"/ITH SPECIFICATIONS 

RESULTS 

Pass test 

Pass test 

Pass test 

0.921 

1.474 

0.3 

2.2 

189 

< 1 

7.5 

0.2 

4.2 

22.5 

64.0 

0.4 

0.1 

< 0.1 

0.1 
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